EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers	the same priva	acy protections	found in this DPA	between i	t and Franklir	School District
("Originating LEA	 which is date 	ed 07/28/2021	, to any othe	r LEA ("Sul	bscribing LEA")	who accepts this
General Offer of	Privacy Terms ("General Offer")	through its signature	below. This	General Offer	shall extend only
to privacy protec	ctions, and Prov	ider's signature	shall not necessarily b	ind Provide	er to other terr	ms, such as price,
term, or schedule	e of services, or	to any other pro	vision not addressed in	this DPA. 7	The Provider an	d the Subscribing
LEA may also agi	ree to change tl	ne data provide	d by Subscribing LEA to	o the Provi	ider to suit the	unique needs of
_		-	v the General Offer in			_
applicable privac	cy statutes; (2)	a material chan	ge in the services and	products	listed in the o	riginating Service
Agreement; or th	rree (3) years af	ter the date of F	rovider's signature to	this Form.		
•		e signed <u>Exhibit</u>	<u>"E"</u> to Provider at the	following e	email address:	
david@firia.com			·			
FIRIA LABS	7					
BY:				Date:	7/25/2021	
DI	wow j_			Date		
Printed Name:	David Ewing		Title/Position	n: Presi	ident	

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Franklin School District** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Ken Henderson Date: 2023-10-13

Printed Name: Ken Henderson Title: Director of Technology

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Timberlane Regional School District SAU 106

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA:

Name: <u>Ken Henderson</u>
Title: <u>Director of Technology</u>

Address: 30 Greenough Rd., Plaistow, NH 03865

Phone: <u>6033826119</u>

Email: ken.henderson@timberlane.net